City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, November 20, 2023 Regular Meeting

Item Resolut.1

Council to discuss and consider action on a Resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign the Year-End Street Certification of Street Superintendent certifying Philip Mark Bohl as the City of Scottsbluff Street Superintendent for the year 2023.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director

Do not recreate or revise this document. Revisions and recreations will not be accepted. Failure to complete and return the necessary documents per instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment for Calendar Year 2023. Documents include the <u>original</u> Signing Resolution, Year-End Certification(s), and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s). These must be received at the NDOT <u>by December</u> 31, 2023.

RESOLUTION

SIGNING OF THE YEAR-END CERTIFICATION OF CITY STREET SUPERINTENDENT 2023

Resolution No.

| Whereas: State of Nebraska Statutes that must be met in order for a munici | | | _ | |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| Whereas: The State of Nebraska municipality must annually certify (Superintendent(s) to the NDOT using | Department of Tr by December 31st | ansportation (N of each year) | DOT) requires the appointmen | that each incorporated nt(s) of the City Street |
| Whereas: The NDOT requires that easuperintendent's appointment, i.e., metheir name as it appears on their Lice (if applicable), and type of appointment incorporated municipality and/or country | eeting minutes; sho nse (if applicable), t ent, i.e., employed, | wing the appoint their License Nur contract (consult | ment of the City s mber (if applicable ant, or interlocal | Street Superintendent by le), and Class of License |
| Whereas: The NDOT also requires to signed by the Mayor or Village Boar authorizing the signing of the Year-Elboard Chairperson. | d Chairperson and | shall include a | copy a resolutio | n of the governing body |
| Be it resolved that the Mayor X Villa (Check or is hereby authorized to sign the attack) | ne box) | (Print Na | y of Scottsblu ame of Municipality) treet Superintend | |
| Adopted this | day of | , 20 | _ at | , Nebraska. |
| City Council/Village Board Members | | | | |
| Jeanne McKerrigan | | Jordan (| Colwell | |
| Angela Scanlan | | Matt Sal | omon | |
| Betsy Vidlak | Ĭ. | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | 7 | | |
| | | I/Village Board Madoption of said | lember | |
| | Member Roll Call | Yes | No Abs | Seconded the Motion stained Absent |
| | | | and billed as ad | |
| Attest: | | | | |
| (Signature of Clerk) | Page | 1 of 3 | | |

Do not recreate or revise this document. Revisions and recreations will not be accepted. Copying this form <u>is</u> acceptable; see (3) below. <u>Failure to complete and return the necessary documents per instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment for Calendar Year 2023. Documents include the <u>original</u> Signing Resolution, Year-End Certification(s), and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s). These must be received at the NDOT <u>by</u> December 31, 2023.</u>

Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent For Determining Incentive Payment in Calendar Year 2023

Separate forms may be needed to account for the entire year, see (3) below

| his For | m Covers the | Following Pe | | ıary | 1 , 2023 to December | | , 2023 |
|--|---|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|---------|--------|
| was the | appointed City St | (Print name of City reet Superinter | or Village) ndent during the | above pe | es that: Philip Mark Bohl Philip Mark Bohl Philip Mark Bohl Print name of Superintendent as it appears on license deriod. IF A NAME IS NOT ENTERED ABOVE (NO | | |
| CITY ST | REET SUPERIN | TENDENT FO | R THIS PERIO | D), SKIP 1 | TO (2) BELOW. | | |
| (b) the | superintending se | ervices of the a | bove listed indi | vidual wer | e provided by: (Check one box) | | |
| Ä | Employment with this Municipality | | Contract (consultant) with this Municipality | | Contract (interlocal agreement) between this Municipality and the following listed Municipality(ie and/or County(ies) | s) | |
| (c) and | the above listed | individual assi : | sted in the follo | wing: Rei | erence Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-2512 | | |
| De De Se | eveloping an ann eveloping an ann ubmitting such pl | ual program fo ual budget bas ans, programs, | r design, consti ed on program and budgets to | ruction, an med proje the local | d on needs and coordinated with adjacent local gove d maintenance, cts and activities, governing body for approval; and activities provided in the approved plans, programs, | | |
| | | | | | ply) city engineer | | |
| (e) If the | e above listed inc Class of License | dividual is a Lic B, and/o | ensed City Stre or | et Superir | ntendent, enter their Superintendent's License Numb | er S- 1 | 103 |
| (f) If the | e above listed ind | | ensed Engineer | in Nebras | ka, enter their Engineer's License Number E- | | |
| 2) Signa | ature of Mayor | Village Bo | ard Chairperso | on 🗌 | | | |
| | | | | | e an appointed City Street Superintendent for any port(s) that were not licensed for any portion(s) of the | | |

- *(3) If during the calendar year your municipality (a) <u>did not have</u> an appointed City Street Superintendent for any portion(s) of the year; or (b) had <u>one or more appointed</u> City Street Superintendent(s) <u>that were not licensed</u> for any portion(s) of the year; or (c) had <u>one or more appointed licensed</u> City Street Superintendent(s) for any portion(s) of the year, please <u>complete</u> a separate Year-End Certification form for each period. <u>Copy this form as needed to account for these separate periods</u>.
- (4) The payment amount will be computed based on (a) your most recent Federal Census as certified by the Tax Commissioner; (b) the number of full calendar months served by the appointed City Street Superintendent who is licensed or exempted from licensure under the Superintendents Act; (c) class of license, A or B if applicable; and (d) if the appointed City Street Superintendent assisted with the required duties in (1)(c) above. Reference Neb. Rev. Stat. §§39-2302 and 39-2511 through 39-2515.
- (5) Failure to return by December 31, 2023, the Year-End Certification(s), Signing Resolution, and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the superintendent(s) per the instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment.



Return the completed original resolution and certification(s), and a copy of the documentation of appointment(s) by December 31, 2023 to:

Highway Local Liaison Coordinator Boards-Liaison Services Section Local Assistance Division Nebraska Department of Transportation PO Box 94759 Lincoln NE 68509-4759

Page 2 of 3